DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 PD-1
3
E224736
R
E
C
O

air convection and up to 85°C with forced air cooling. The isolation voltage is 1.5kVDC/1 minute (basic
insulation grade). Applications include demanding industrial power supplies, telecom, and PoE circuits.
Model Numbering
UL62368-1 - certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 62368-1 - certified
CISPR22 compliant
Notes:
	 Note2:	 suffix “N” = negative CTRL function, refer to “ON/OFF CTRL”
Ordering Examples:
RPA100E-4805SW/N	 18-75Vin,	 5VDC Output,	 Single,		  Negative control logic
RPA100E-4812SW/N	 18-75Vin,	 12VDC Output,	 Single,		  Negative control logic
Notes:
	 Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VDC]
Nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[A]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RPA100E-4805SW/N 18-75 5 25 91
RPA100E-4812SW/N 18-75 12 9 92
max. Output Power
Eighth Brick (1/8)
nom. Input Voltage
RPA100 E-          S W/N
Control Logic (2)
Single
nom. Output Voltage
Prel
im
ina
ry
www.recom-power.com REV.:  0/2021 PD-2
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RPA100E-W
SeriesDC/DC Converter
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Input Voltage Range nom VIN= 48VDC 18VDC 48VDC 75VDC
Absolute Maximum Input Voltage continuous 0VDC 80VDC
Input Surge Voltage 100ms max. 100VDC
Under Voltage Lockout (UVLO)
DC-DC ON
DC-DC OFF
hysteresis
16.5VDC
15.5VDC
0.3VDC
17.2VDC
16.2VDC
1VDC
17.9VDC
16.9VDC
1.8VDC
Input Current VIN= 18VDC, full load
VOUT= 5VDC
VOUT= 12VDC
8.9A
7.7A
Inrush Current 1A2s
Quiescent Current VIN= 48VDC, no load
VOUT= 5VDC
VOUT= 12VDC
55mA
60mA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF
VOUT= 5VDC
VOUT= 12VDC